USSN 09/932,911 06 - 12	B-3467DIV 618981-0 2-2003 Page 1 of i	
From PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: rise 246	ET U.S. Department of Commerce	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:	
Hewlett-Packard Company	Name: <u>Agilent Technologies, Inc.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 395 Page Mill Road	
	City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94306 Country: U.S.A.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other_		
Execution Date: <u>11/1/1999</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/932,911 B. Patent No(s).:		
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO		
	Total number of application and patents involved: [1]	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$d: [] Enclosed	

Richard P. Bero [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: LADAS & PARRY
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 No. City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036 Facsimile No.: 1-323-934-0202 8. Deposit account number:

\$. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoipg information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,145

Signature

June 11, 2003 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is as timated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0178

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

NO. 5320 P. 5

B-3467-DIV

MSSN 09/931,911
filed 8/20/2001

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD (SOLE OWNER) TO AGILENT (SOLE OWNER)

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "AGILENT"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFOR, pursuant and subject to the Master Patent and Ownership License Agreement between HP and Agilent effective November 1, 1999, HP does hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Fatents identified in said Schedule A and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HP and AGILENT have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By arro	ENEZ-	By Meni &	h Habe
Printed Name _	Ann O. Baskins	Printed Name	And the part
Title	Vice President General Counsel	Title	and Australia Decaded
Date	and Secretary	Date	

12-May-98	09/076644
14-May-98	09/079137
15-May-98 18-May-98	09/079985
19-May-98	09/081877
20-May-98	09/082094
20-May-98	09/081800
20-May-98	09/082172
22-May-98_	09/08/070
22-May-98	09/083311
26-May-98 29-May-98	09/084607
29-May-98	09/086805 09/087293
29-May-98	09/087006
29-May-98	09/087774
29-May-98	09/087130
29-May-98	09/086973
29-May-98_	09/087780
2-Jun-98	09/088964
2-Jun-98	09/088855
3-/un-98 3-/un-98	09/090578 09/089684
5-Jun-98	09/092065
5-Jun-98	09/092728
5-Jun-98	09/092258
5-Jun-98	09/092478
5-Jun-98	09/092419
6 Jun 98	09/092065
8-Jun-98 9-Jun-98	09/093485
9-Jun-98	09/094010
10-Jun-98	09/095493
11-140-98	09/096403
16-Jun-98	09/098190
18-Jun-98	09/100200
18-Jun-98	09/099918
18-Jun-98 19-Jun-98	09/100152
22-Jun-98	09/100495 09/102705
25-Jun-98	09/104754
30-Jun-98	09/107304
1-Jul-98	09/108524
6-Jul-98	09/110219
8-Jul-98	09/11/474
9-14-98 9-14-98	09/112435 09/112437
10-Jul-98	Q9/113238
10-Jul-98	09/113741
13_/ul-88	09/114392
14 Jul-98	09/115457
20 Jul 98	09/119101
21-/ul-98	<i>09/119832</i>
22-Jul-98 24-Jul-98	09/120402 09/122568
26 Jul-98	09/361063
27-Jul-98	09/123241
27-Jul-98	09/123032
29-Jul-98	09/124099
29-Jul-98	<u>09/124521</u>
29-Jul-98 29-Jul-98	09/124311 09/124424
30-Jul-98	09/126531
30-14-98	09/126530
30\Jul-98	09/126689

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC

MasserRec\$306na000\$136PTO

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0180